COUNTY OF EL DORADO

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Don Ashton, M.P.A. Director

Administration & Contracts James Robbins Program Manager II

3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667 530-642-7300 Phone / 530-626-7734 Fax



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RON "MIK" MIKULACO District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III RON BRIGGS District IV NORMA SANTIAGO District V

December 16, 2014

Mr. Rolf Kessel, President CompuTrust Software Corporation 135 E. Main Ave., Suite 150 Morgan Hill, CA 95037

RE: Termination of County of El Dorado Agreement #478-S0411

Dear Mr. Kessel:

This letter serves as notice that the County of El Dorado is terminating Agreement #478-S0411 in accordance with Item D, "Default, Termination, and Cancellation" in Section 11.2 of the subject Agreement. Said termination shall be effective January 15, 2015, .

Please submit your final invoice to:

County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency ATTN: Finance Unit 3057 Briw Road, Suite B Placerville, CA 95667-5321

We appreciate the business relationship that we have enjoyed with you and thank you for the services that you have provided.

Sincerely,

Don Ashton, M.P.A. Director

Cc: County of El Dorado Procurement and Contracts County of El Dorado Fiscal Unit Vendor File